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IHSAA Boys State XC Meet
October 28, 2006

Scoring & Timing: End Result

Boys

. Warren Central

1 3 29 32 35 (65) (93) = 100
DE'SEAN TURNER, ONDRAIUS RICHARDSON, CALEB PACK, MICAH ALDRICH, CODY
SMITH, ORION WENRICH, JOEL MATHEWS
Franklin Central
2 13 21 26 61 (121)(122) = 123
ADAM GREEN, JORDAN MITCHELL, SCOTT LASITER, JOE TALHELM, ZACH JENKINS,
TOMMY MULLEN, ROBERT SHOEMAKER

. Carmel

5 22 28 31 46 (75) (88) = 132
JACOB RICH, CHAD BOWMAN, J.D. SMITH, LOGAN ROSENBERG, KEVIN COURTNEY,
MIKE PIGANELLI, ZACH MORRIS
Bloomington North
8 23 24 33 51 (97)(124) = 139
MICHAEL HOFFMANN, TIM SCHOCH, WILL AUTIO, ANDREW BUZZELLI, RYAN
JACKSON, WES DRAKE, TRENT DOWNEY

. McCutcheon

4 14 18 63 67 (90)(132) = 166
DANNY STOCKBERGER, ROSS RUSSELL, JAMES HODGEN, ALBARO ESCALERA, JERRID
HUDSON, ALEX CARDWELL, MITCHEL COX

. Northridge

7 19 41 57 64 (72)(112) = 188
LOREN SPIRITO, ANDREW ALBERT, GARAN GALBREATH, LADD MERCER, TONY YODER,
MITCH KEYSER, BROCK WAPPES
Fishers
9 15 39 71 79 (94)(137) = 213
ANDREW SHIELDS, CALE ALLEN, TYLER STEGMAN, NATHAN PIGGUSH, ALEXANDER
SHIELDS, OMAVI CAESAR, DYLAN DALE

. Hamilton Southeastern

11 25 30 49 102 (110)(119) = 217
MADISON ROEDER, ALEX SUSOTT, ZACK GATES, EVAN HITCHCOCK, SEAN FLECK,
SCOTT SPILLMAN, ERIC BEREVESKOS

. Chesterton

200 34 37 76 83 (89) (92) = 250
CHESTER VANEK, RUSSELL WILK, DAVID OSBORN, DAN OSBORN, DAN CARMODY,
TIM CARMODY, ALEX SISTO
Plymouth
10 44 54 74 77 (111)(113) = 259
DANIEL NEIDLINGER, DAVID CALDWELL, PETER JOHNSON, CALVIN COOK, MATTHEW
GALT, BRENDAN FOX, KYLE THODEN
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
6 47 55 73 80 (95)(129) = 261
BEN REIFENBERG, CODY STAFFORD, JOSEPH RYAN, KEVIN HAKE, ANDREW GILBERT,
LUKE MOMPER, JAVIER MERCEDES
Silver Creek
27 43 66 68 86 (128)(139) = 290
ALEX N. JONES, BRENDAN CHWALEK, JON MUNCY, SPENCER ROBINSON, SEAN
BARNETT, ANDY FRUITS, ALEX C. JONES
Elkhart Memorial
12 36 58 87 105 (114)(133) = 298
JAURICE DYE, RACE DORSEY, DERRICK THOMAS, KEVIN LONGACRE, DERRICK
BETTIS, NICHOLAS ELLIS, TYLER LIPA
Huntington North
17 56 59 78 98 (106)(118) = 308
MATT DITZLER, ROSS OCHS, ALEX BUSH, MARK HERBER, TANNER JOHNSON, JOSH
GRAHAM, BLAINE KINSEY
Wawasee



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

16 38 60 96 108 (115)(136) = 318

RYAN SMYTHE, ROSS STICHTER, JOSE MEJIA, DOUG SLABAUGH, HAVEN HOFFMAN,

JARED WURTZEL, SCOTT GINGERICH

Munster
45 50 69 70 85 (103)(109) = 319
BLAKE WILLIAMS, JAMES BURGWALD, BRENDAN GEORGAS, JOVAN ANDJELICH,
KENNY HAMILTON, FREDRICO OLAOSOBIKAN, JEFF JUSTIS
Andrean
40 52 62 82 84 (117)(123) = 320
JONATHON JIMENEZ, GARETT BONK, JACOB BENNETT, PHIL MALETTA, ANTHONY
JANIGA, ADAM BECERRA, JOSEPH ALVEREZ
Bedford North Lawrence

42 48 99 104 126 (131)(134) = 419
NICHOLAS ARENSMANN, ROBERT ATTEBERRY, JEREMY KNIGHT, AARON TODD,
NICHOLAS MINNETT, ZAROD MYERS, CHRISTOPHER MCDONALD
Bloomington South
53 91 100 116 127 (135)(138) = 487

JOE HOLAHAN, JUSTIN CHEN, DAVID DUEMLER, SCOTT BREEDEN, JOSH GORNALL,

AUGUST BOEGLIN, MICHAEL TRUEBLOOD
Evansville Central
81 101 107 120 125 (130)(140) = 534

ANDY DUGGAN, JUSTIN BLOCK, MIKE ROARK, KYLE SANDS, CLINT MOBLEY, RYAN

HICKS, KYLE KOEWLER

2006 INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL STATE FINALS - BOYS

Place TmP1l No. Name School Yr Split
1 1 252 DE'SEAN TURNER WARREN CENTRAL 12 5:
2 49 CURTIS CARR BROWN COUNTY 12 6:
3 220 COLE HARDACRE PENDLETON HEIGHTS 12 6:
4 2 131 ADAM GREEN FRANKLIN CENTRAL 12 6:
5 3 253 ONDRAIUS RICHARDSON WARREN CENTRAL 12 6
6 4 187 DANNY STOCKBERGER MCCUTCHEON 12 6:
7 5 54 JACOB RICH CARMEL 12 6:
8 129 ROBERT MOLDOVAN FORT WAYNE NORTHROP 12 5:
9 6 126 BEN REIFENBERG FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER 12 6

10 7 215 LOREN SPIRITO NORTHRIDGE 12 6:
11 222 NICK HELMUTH PIKE 12 6:
12 8 33 MICHAEL HOFFMANN BLOOMINGTON NORTH 11 6
13 9 105 ANDREW SHIELDS FISHERS 10 6
14 177 ADRIEN DANNEMILLER MARTINSVILLE 12 6:
15 172 ANDREW POORE INDIANAPOLIS BISHOP CHATA 12 6:
16 251 MAYHEW ZACHARY TERRE HAUTE NORTH 11 6
17 51 MARK CROSSMAN BROWNSTOWN CENTRAL 10 6
18 10 232 DANIEL NEIDLINGER PLYMOUTH 12 6:
19 249 MICHAEL DISHER SOUTHPORT 12 5:
20 145 ANDY WEATHERFORD GREENCASTLE 12 6:
21 11 146 MADISON ROEDER HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN 12 6
22 12 82 JAURICE DYE ELKHART MEMORIAL 12 6
23 171 AARON KREMER INDIANAPOLIS BISHOP CHATA 12 6
24 221 CODY SIBLISK PERU 12 6
25 13 132 JORDAN MITCHELL FRANKLIN CENTRAL 12 6
26 14 184 ROSS RUSSELL MCCUTCHEON 10 6:
27 15 106 CALE ALLEN FISHERS 11 6:
28 79 NATE MORROW DEKALB 11 6
29 16 273 RYAN SMYTHE WAWASEE 11 6
30 17 160 MATT DITZLER HUNTINGTON NORTH 12 6:
31 18 181 JAMES HODGEN MCCUTCHEON 11 6:
32 235 JACOB LAIRD RUSHVILLE 12 6
33 52 EDDIE RICO CALUMET 12 6
34 19 206 ANDREW ALBERT NORTHRIDGE 10 6
35 20 76 CHESTER VANEK CHESTERTON 11 6
36 205 MICHAEL CALLISON NORTH DAVIESS 10 6
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133
55
36
26

147

143

134

236

237

250
57

218

256

234

175

219

148
56

255
27
77

254
81
72

276
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107

210
50
173
13
238
278
225
78
174
202
58
128
158
14
149
192
190
35

lo4
204

44
230
127
168
212

90
159
270
135

180
217
263
240
182
239

SCOTT LASITER
CHAD BOWMAN

TIM SCHOCH

WILL AUTIO

ALEX SUSOTT
SEAN WILSON

JOE TALHELM
ANTHONY WITT
ALEX N. JONES
CLARK DERICK
J.D. SMITH

MATT MCCLAIN
CALEB PACK

NAZA SANCHEZ
TITO MEDRANO
CAMERON BALSER
ZACK GATES
LOGAN ROSENBERG
MICAH ALDRICH
ANDREW BUZZELLI
RUSSELL WILK
CODY SMITH

RACE DORSEY
DAVID OSBORN
CHUCK WYSONG
ROSS STICHTER
TYLER STEGMAN
JONATHON JIMENEZ
GARAN GALBREATH
JOHN SMITH

NEAL MASTERSON
NICHOLAS ARENSMANN
BRENDAN CHWALEK
WADE BUCHF
DAVID CALDWELL
LOGAN KOCH
DANIEL COATS
BLAKE WILLIAMS
KEVIN COURTNEY
CODY STAFFORD
KALR LIECHTY
ROBERT ATTEBERRY
EVAN HITCHCOCK
JAMES BURGWALD
CRAIG PADGETT
RYAN JACKSON
GARETT BONK
RYAN WITTERS
ROBERT SHIFLETT
JOE HOLAHAN
PETER JOHNSON
JOSEPH RYAN
ROSS OCHS

LADD MERCER
DERRICK THOMAS
ALEX BUSH

JOSE MEJIA

ZACH JENKINS
JACOB BENNETT
ALBARO ESCALERA
TONY YODER
ORION WENRICH
JON MUNCY
JERRID HUDSON
SPENCER ROBINSON

FRANKLIN CENTRAL
CARMEL

BLOOMINGTON NORTH
BLOOMINGTON NORTH
HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN
FRANKLIN COMMUNITY
FRANKLIN CENTRAL
SHAKAMAK

SILVER CREEK
SOUTHWESTERN (HANOVER)
CARMEL

OAK HILL

WARREN CENTRAL
RENSSEALER CENTRAL
LAFAYETTE JEFFERSON
OAK HILL

HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN
CARMEL

WARREN CENTRAL
BLOOMINGTON NORTH
CHESTERTON

WARREN CENTRAL
ELKHART MEMORIAL
CHESTERTON

WEST NOBLE

WAWASEE

FISHERS

ANDREAN

NORTHRIDGE

BROWNSTOWN CENTRAL
JEFFERSONVILLE
BEDFORD NORTH LAWRENCE
SILVER CREEK

DEKALB

PLYMOUTH

CROWN POINT
JEFFERSONVILLE
MUNSTER

CARMEL

FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER

HOBART

BEDFORD NORTH LAWRENCE
HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN
MUNSTER

MISHAWAKA

BLOOMINGTON NORTH
ANDREAN

EVANSVILLE REITZ MEMORIAL
NORTH CENTRAL (FARMERSBUR

BLOOMINGTON SOUTH
PLYMOUTH

FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER

HUNTINGTON NORTH
NORTHRIDGE
ELKHART MEMORIAL
HUNTINGTON NORTH
WAWASEE

FRANKLIN CENTRAL
ANDREAN
MCCUTCHEON
NORTHRIDGE
WARREN CENTRAL
SILVER CREEK
MCCUTCHEON
SILVER CREEK
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194
191
108
144
211
121
226
61
71
229
163
109
120
93
10
66

130
195
244
203
87
59
67
178
40
74
257
110
125
272
32
164
17
42
92
153
199
23
80
162
53
101
268
197
150
227
216
233
84
275
38

165
151
103
138
137

31
98
21
43
243
124

BRENDAN GEORGAS
JOVAN ANDIJELICH
NATHAN PIGGUSH
HENRY LEE

MITCH KEYSER
KEVIN HAKE
CALVIN COOK
MIKE PIGANELLTI
DAN OSBORN
MATTHEW GALT
MARK HERBER
ALEXANDER SHIELDS
ANDREW GILBERT
ANDY DUGGAN
PHIL MALETTA
DAN CARMODY
ANTHONY JANIGA
SAM BIRD

KENNY HAMILTON
SEAN BARNETT
RYAN TOTH

KEVIN LONGACRE
ZACH MORRIS

TIM CARMODY
ALEX CARDWELL
JUSTIN CHEN
ALEX SISTO

JOEL MATHEWS
OMAVI CAESAR
LUKE MOMPER
DOUG SLABAUGH
WES DRAKE
TANNER JOHNSON
JEREMY KNIGHT
DAVID DUEMLER
JUSTIN BLOCK
SEAN FLECK
FREDRICO OLAOSOBIKAN
AARON TODD
DERRICK BETTIS
JOSH GRAHAM
ZACH BURNS

MIKE ROARK
HAVEN HOFFMAN
JEFF JUSTIS
SCOTT SPILLMAN
BRENDAN FOX
BROCK WAPPES
KYLE THODEN
NICHOLAS ELLIS
JARED WURTZEL
SCOTT BREEDEN
ADAM BECERRA
BLAINE KINSEY
ERIC BEREVESKOS
KYLE SANDS
TOMMY MULLEN
ROBERT SHOEMAKER
JOSEPH ALVEREZ
TRENT DOWNEY
CLINT MOBLEY
NICHOLAS MINNETT
JOSH GORNALL
ANDY FRUITS
JAVIER MERCEDES

MUNSTER
MUNSTER
FISHERS

GARY ROOSEVELT
NORTHRIDGE

FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER

PLYMOUTH

CARMEL
CHESTERTON
PLYMOUTH
HUNTINGTON NORTH
FISHERS

FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER

EVANSVILLE CENTRAL
ANDREAN

CHESTERTON

ANDREAN

FORT WAYNE NORTHROP
MUNSTER

SILVER CREEK

NEW PRAIRIE
ELKHART MEMORIAL
CARMEL

CHESTERTON
MCCUTCHEON
BLOOMINGTON SOUTH
CHESTERTON

WARREN CENTRAL
FISHERS

FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER

WAWASEE

BLOOMINGTON NORTH
HUNTINGTON NORTH
BEDFORD NORTH LAWRENCE
BLOOMINGTON SOUTH
EVANSVILLE CENTRAL
HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN
MUNSTER

BEDFORD NORTH LAWRENCE
ELKHART MEMORIAL
HUNTINGTON NORTH
CAMBRIDGE CITY LINCOLN
EVANSVILLE CENTRAL
WAWASEE

MUNSTER

HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN
PLYMOUTH

NORTHRIDGE

PLYMOUTH

ELKHART MEMORIAL
WAWASEE

BLOOMINGTON SOUTH
ANDREAN

HUNTINGTON NORTH
HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN
EVANSVILLE CENTRAL
FRANKLIN CENTRAL
FRANKLIN CENTRAL
ANDREAN

BLOOMINGTON NORTH
EVANSVILLE CENTRAL
BEDFORD NORTH LAWRENCE
BLOOMINGTON SOUTH
SILVER CREEK
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FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER 12
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94
22
179
86
20
37
267
113
47
246
96

RYAN HICKS

ZAROD MYERS
MITCHEL COX

TYLER LIPA
CHRISTOPHER MCDONALD
AUGUST BOEGLIN
SCOTT GINGERICH
DYLAN DALE
MICHAEL TRUEBLOOD
ALEX C. JONES
KYLE KOEWLER

EVANSVILLE CENTRAL
BEDFORD NORTH LAWRENCE
MCCUTCHEON

ELKHART MEMORIAL
BEDFORD NORTH LAWRENCE
BLOOMINGTON SOUTH
WAWASEE

FISHERS

BLOOMINGTON SOUTH
SILVER CREEK
EVANSVILLE CENTRAL
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